Page 1

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.

21.
22.
23.

General County Ordinances
Book 1

Automatic Dialers & Alarm Systems

Animal Control (Rural Minnehaha County)

Ambulance (Surface) Licensing in Minn. Co.
Criminal Background Checks

Drainage

Fire Danger Emergency (Declaration of)

E-911 Emergency Telephone Reporting System

Flood Plain Management Ordinance

Hazardous Materials & Petroleum Products
Public Nuisances

Obscenity

On-Site Wastewater Treatment Systems
Parks

Public Parking

General County Ordinances

Book IT

Rural Addressing
Solid Waste
Subdivision Regulations

International Building Code
International Residential Building Code
International Existing Building Code

Wheel Tax

Pam Oil Company — Bonding (Bonds Paid Off — No Longer in Effect)

Removal of Obstructions/Snow from Highways
Minnehaha County Highway Utility Crossing Ordinance

Temporary Ordinance- Issuance of Medical Cannabis

MC7-85

MC52-17
Repeals MC29-02

MC31-02
MC37-10

MC49-17
Repeals MC38-10

MC34-04

MC42-12
Repeals MC15-89

MC51-17
Repeals MC48-17

MC9-86
MC33-04

(Not Numbered)
MC20-92
MCS8-85
MC12-88

MC21-93
MC17-91
MC23-93

MC54-19
MC55-19
MC56-19

(Repeals MC48-16, MC49-16, MC50-16)

MCI19-91 & MC53-18
MC6-84

MC46-14
MC47-15
MC 57-21
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Zoning Related Ordinances

24.  Revised Zoning Ordinance — Minnehaha County MC16-90
Book I & Book II

25.  Extraterritorial Zoning Regulations w/Sioux Falls MC30-02
26. Extraterritorial Zoning Regulations w/Dell Rapids MC28-01
27. Temporary Ordinance- Issuance of Medical Cannabis MC 57-21



