General County Ordinances Book I

1.	Automatic Dialers & Alarm Systems	MC7-85		
2.	Animal Control (Rural Minnehaha County)	MC52-17 Repeals MC29-02		
3.	Ambulance (Surface) Licensing in Minn. Co.	MC31-02		
4.	Criminal Background Checks	MC37-10		
5.	Drainage	MC49-17 Repeals MC38-10		
6.	Fire Danger Emergency (Declaration of)	MC34-04		
7.	E-911 Emergency Telephone Reporting System	MC42-12 Repeals MC15-89		
8.	Flood Plain Management Ordinance	MC51-17 Repeals MC48-17		
9.	Hazardous Materials & Petroleum Products	MC9-86		
10.	Public Nuisances	MC33-04		
11.	Obscenity	(Not Numbered)		
12.	On-Site Wastewater Treatment Systems	MC20-92		
13.	Parks	MC8-85		
14.	Public Parking	MC12-88		
	General County Ordinances			
	Book II			
15.	Rural Addressing	MC21-93		
16.	Solid Waste	MC17-91		
17.	Subdivision Regulations	MC23-93		
18.	International Building Code International Residential Building Code International Existing Building Code	MC54-19 MC55-19 MC56-19 (Repeals MC48-16, MC49-16, MC50-16)		
19.	Wheel Tax	MC19-91 & MC53-18		
20.	Pam Oil Company - Bonding (Bonds Paid Off - No Longer in Effect)	MC6-84		
21.	Removal of Obstructions/Snow from Highways	MC46-14		
22.	Minnehaha County Highway Utility Crossing Ordinance	MC47-15		
23.	Temporary Ordinance- Issuance of Medical Cannabis	MC 57-21		

Zoning Related Ordinances

24.	Revised Zoning Ordinance – Minnehaha County Book I & Book II	MC16-90
25.	Extraterritorial Zoning Regulations w/Sioux Falls	MC30-02
26.	Extraterritorial Zoning Regulations w/Dell Rapids	MC28-01
27.	Temporary Ordinance- Issuance of Medical Cannabis	MC 57-21